Form (Rev. **OMB**

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102228189

•		\blacksquare	▼	
				 -
A	31.		or all at the second	

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name of address of receiving party(ies)					
	10 17.0	Name: Witco Corporation					
		Internal					
	Individual(s) Association	Address:					
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: One American Lane					
	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: <u>Greenwich</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06831</u>					
!	Other						
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship					
	Nature of conveyance:	Association					
		General Partnership					
		Limited Partnership					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>☐ Other					
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No					
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Execution Date: November 9, 1990							
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0740140 0733634					
	Additional number(s) attac						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
	_						
	Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
	Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed					
		Z Choosed Z					
	j	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: Pobinson & Colo I I D	8. Deposit account number:					
	Street Address: Robinson & Cole LLP	18-1685 C 3 R					
	280 Trumbull Street	5 C					
	City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
	or the original document.						
	Jacqueline P. Scheib	i / Seris 9/17/02					
	Name of Person Signing						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5							
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

09/19/2002 DBYRNE

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DeSoto, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 1700 South Mount Prospect Road, Des Plaines, Illinois 60017, is the registered owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

WHEREAS, Witco Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an office at 520 Madison Avenue, New York, New York, 10022, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, registrations and applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DeSoto, Inc. does hereby assign unto Witco Corporation all of DeSoto, Inc.'s rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DeSoto, Inc. has executed this assignment as of the $\frac{9\text{th}}{\text{day}}$ day of November, 1990.

DeSOTO, INC.

[SEAL]

y: William

William L. Lamey, J£., Vice President-Finance

TRADEMARK REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0340 STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of November, 1990, before me, a notary public in and for said county, personally came William L. Lamey, Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President-Finance of DeSoto, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SUSANNE SPERANZA -

Notary Public, State of New York

Oualified in Expires January 31, 191

...

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>ITEM</u>		FOLD NO.
PETRO #A414394 Australia Assignment of Petro Mark for surfactant products for use by DeSoto in Australia	SP-CS	PO203762
PETROSCALE #926,365 US Scale prevention chemicals, chemicals for water and salt desalination scale prevention, IN CL 6 (INT. CL 1)	SP-CS	*
DESONIC #1,439,719 U.S. Surfactants for use in the mfg. of emulsifiers, hsehld & indus. cleaners, det., cleaning & pickling solutions, paper textile, metal and acid clnrs, dye assistants, other surfactants & wetting agents, CL 1 (U.S. CL 6)	OG-P	P0204455
DESONOL #1,496,368 US Surface active chemical agents for use in the manufacture of cleaning, scouring or washing detergents and for use in manuf of cosmetics, CLI	OG-P	P0204833
DESOCLEAN #1,509,764 US Solvent cleaners for a wide variety of industrial uses in CL 3 (U.S. CL 52)	OG-P	P0204928
PETRO #300,955 (BENELUX) Trademark petro in Benelux countries	SP-CS	P0203712
UDET #733,634 (U.S.) Water soluble salts of sulfonates of naphthalene and its homologues and alkylates derivatives, etc.	SP-CS	P0203718

TRADEMARK REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0342 SURFATROPE #740,140 (U.S.)

Water soluble salts of sulfonates of napthlalene and its homologues and alkylated derivates for use in industrial processes etc.

PETRO #741,133 (US)

Water soluble salts of sulfonates of naphalene and its homologues and alkylated derivates etc.

PLO MO #868,753 US OG-SC P0202473
Emulsifier for agricultural pesticides & herbicides, in CL 6 (INT CL 1)

^{*} Indicates folder number has not been assigned yet.